Specifications:
Valve body uPVC
Valve ball uPVC
Ball seats PTFE
Stem seals EPDM (Viton option)
Valve pressure range  16 bar uti 2”, 10 bar rest*
Valve temp. limits -20C to +80C **
Supply voltage to actuator 24DC/ 24, 110 or 240V AC

* Corrosion resistant housing.
* Stainless cover screws.
* Trackable serial numbering system.
* ISO 9001 manufactured.
* 100% function tested on assembly.
The J2 has been designed to be quick and easy to install -simply
connect to the external DIN plugs. Once installed, the J2 should
give excellent service due to its many protective features.
1 Manual override & local position indicator
2 Power supply DIN plug
3 Manual override selector lever
4 Volt free limit switch DIN plug
Specifications:
Housing Polyamide (Nylon 6)
Duty Rating 75%
Drive connection ISO5211 & DIN 3337
Electrical connection External via DIN plugs
Torque output 25Nm break, 20Nm running
Temp range -20˚C to +70˚C
Working time 8 secs ± 10%, no load
Supply voltages 80~240V AC or DC
Current 240V aC 85 mA   20.9 W
Current 110V AC 180 mA  19.8 W
Weight 1.5 kg
J2-H20 ‘Smart Redbox’ IP65 Weatherproof Electric Actuator
 Features:
> Auto-voltage sensing
 - Accepts 80-240V AC & DC
> Electronic torque limiter
 - Protects against valve jams
> Anti-condensation heater
 - Protects against condensation
> Manual override
> External DIN plug connections
 - No need to remove cover to connect
General:
The J2 Smart Redbox electric actuator offers multi-
voltage capability, electronic torque limiter, anti-
condensation heater, local and remote position
confirmation and a manual override with safety
cut-out switch when activated.
Same wiring connections for AC & DC power
supplies and with external DIN plug connections,
eliminating the need to remove the actuator’s
cover to connect, the J2 is quick and easy to
install.
Installation:
The J2 Smart Redbox is remarkably simple to install as all
electrical connections are made without removing the
actuator’s cover - the supplied DIN plugs are wired in
accordance with the opposite wiring diagram, re-
connected to the actuator and the J2 is ready for use.
The J2 can be mounted in any orientation but vertical
orientation is preferred.
Read supplied installation & operating instructions before
use.
Dimensions:
On/off, stays put on power failure:     Type J2-H20
TY
P
E
 J
2-
H
20
0203/3/105 We reserve the right to amend specifications. Uncontrolled copy not subject to automatic updates.
Wiring Diagram (AC or DC):
A: F03 or F05
B: 11 or 14mm
A: ISO5211
B: DIN3337
2 = CLOSE    3 = OPEN
Items below dotted line: Customer to supply